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概要
CT6841A AC/DCカレントプローブなどは、出力コネクタが従来からの電流センサと異なるため、一部の製品に直接接続できません。
CT9901 変換ケーブルは直接接続できない製品と接続して使用するための変換ケーブルです。

安全記号

注意や危険を示します。機器上にこの記号が表示されている場合は、取扱説明書の該当箇所を参照ください。

CT6841A+CT9901配線例

製品

保護カバー  CT9901変換ケーブル

240 mm

 注 意
� 0°C以下の環境で、ケーブルを曲げない。引っ張らない
ケーブルが硬くなっています。ケーブルが断線したり被
覆が破損したりし、使用者が感電するおそれがあります。

仕様
使用場所 屋内使用、汚染度2、高度2000 mまで 付属品 保護カバー ×1、取扱説明書 ×1
使用温湿度範囲 ‒40°C～ 85°C、80% RH以下（結露しないこと）組み合わせ可能

電流センサ
9272-05、9709-05、CT684x-05、CT684xA、
CT686x-05、CT687x(-01)、CT687xA(-1)、PW9100s保存温湿度範囲 ‒40°C～ 85°C、80% RH以下（結露しないこと）

質量 約75 g
組み合わせ確度 接続する電流センサの確度を適用する

長さ 約240 mm

• 上記以外の電流センサとの組み合わせでは使用できません。
• コネクタの金属部は安全のため付属の保護カバーをかぶせてください。
• 組み合わせる電流センサの取扱説明書も併せてご覧ください。

EN
Overview
Current probes, including Model CT6841A AC/DC Current Probe, with the output connector that is different from that of legacy current probes 
installed cannot be connected to several Hioki instruments. Model 9901 Conversion Cable makes it possible to connect to and use with 
instruments that cannot be directly connected to such a current sensor. 

Safety Symbol
Indicates cautions and hazards. When the symbol is printed on the product, refer to a corresponding topic in the Instruction 
Manual.

Example of connection  CT6841A+CT9901

Instrument

Protection cover  Model CT9901Extension Cable

240 mm

 CAUTION
� Do not bend or pull on cables at temperatures of

0°C or lower.
Since cables become rigid, doing so could damage 
the insulation or cause a wire break, resulting in 
electric shock.

Specifications
Operating 
environment

Indoors, pollution degree 2,  
altitude up to 2000 m (6562 ft.)

Length Approx. 240 mm (9.45″)
Accessories Protection cover ×1, Instruction manual ×1

Operating temperature 
and humidity range

‒40°C to 85°C (‒40.0°F to 185.0°F),  
80% RH or less (non-condensing) Combinable current 

sensors
9272-05, 9709-05, CT684x-05, CT684xA, CT686x-05, 
CT687x(-01), CT687xA(-1), PW9100s

Storage temperature 
and humidity range

‒40°C to 85°C (‒40.0°F to 185.0°F),  
80% RH or less (non-condensing)

Combined accuracy
Accuracy of a current sensor to be connected is 
applied. Weight Approx. 75 g (2.6 oz.)

• Only the combinations with the current sensors listed above are operable.
• For safety reasons, put the protection cover, provided with the cable, over the metal part of the connector.
• Please also read an instruction manual of a current sensor to be connected to the Conversion Cable.

CN

概要
由于输出连接器不同于原来的电流传感器，因此，CT6841A AC/DC电流探头等不能直接连接到部分产品上。
CT9901 转换线是可连接到不能直接连接的产品上的转换线。

安全记号

表示注意或危险。仪器上显示该符号时，请参照使用说明书的相应位置。

CT6841A+CT9901配线示例

产品

保护盖  CT9901 转换线

240 mm

 注 意
� 请勿在0°C以下的环境中弯曲电缆。请勿拉拽电缆

电缆会变硬。可能会导致电缆断线、外皮损坏或使用人
员触电。

规格

使用场所 室内使用，污染度2，  
海拔高度2000 m以下

长度 约240 mm
附件 保护盖 ×1、使用说明书 ×1

使用温湿度范围 −40°C ～ 85°C、80% RH 以下 （没有结露） 可组合的
电流传感器

9272-05、9709-05、CT684x-05、CT684xA、
CT686x-05、CT687x(-01)、CT687xA(-1)、PW9100s保存温湿度范围 −40°C ～ 85°C、80% RH 以下（没有结露）

重量 约75 g 组合精度 适用所连接电流传感器的精度

• 不能与上述以外的电流传感器组合使用。
• 为了确保安全，请用附带的保护盖盖住连接器的金属部分。
• 还请一并参照组合电流传感器的使用说明书。
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